YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1826 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 6th - 7th April 2022

Westminster VI | Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
YouGov Total | Con | Lab [:‘:n Con | Lab [;‘:r’n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Zf:tﬁf M""’J::'e‘:s’ North | Scotland
Weighted Sample|1826|418[450| 119 [621]453] 164 | 677 723 | 887 | 939 | 199 | 761 | 440 |425]1041| 785 | 219 614 396 440 157
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In general would you support or oppose the building
of a nuclear power plant in your local area?
Strongly support 10 (14 8 13|15 7 11 8 14 16 4 12 8 11 11] 10 10 8 12 9 1 7
Tend to support 24 |35 17 28|33 16 27 21 31 33 16 13 20 28 33| 25 24 21 28 22 23 22
TOTAL SUPPORT 34 49 25 41 48 23 38 29 45 49 20 25 28 39 44 35 34 29 40 31 34 29
Tend to oppose 22 124 25 20|21 25 29 26 20 19 25 20 22 22 22| 24 19 27 23 23 18 20
Strongly oppose 28 |18 36 27|20 38 22 35 23 19 37 27 33 271 21| 27 30 31 25 28 30 36
TOTAL OPPOSE 50 42 61 47 41 63 51 61 43 38 62 47 55 49 43 51 49 58 48 51 48 56
Don't know 159 14 11|11 14 11| 12 12|13 18 |28 16 11 13| 14 17| 13 13 18 18 15
In general would you support or oppose the building
of a wind farm in your local area?
Strongly support 33|29 45 42|26 46 42| 43 25 |33 33 |33 38 33 25| 36 29| 29 36 33 31 35
Tend to support 39 [42 40 45|41 39 45| 41 41 |37 41 | 31 36 43 44| 41 37| 38 40 36 41 36
TOTAL SUPPORT 72 71 85 87 67 85 87 84 66 70 74 64 74 76 69 77 66 67 76 69 72 7
Tend to oppose 10 | 14 5 7116 6 8 8 15 12 9 7 8 12 14] 10 11 1 11 10 10 12
Strongly oppose 7 9 4 1 1 3 1 3 11 9 5 4 6 6 10 5 9 10 5 9 6 9
TOTAL OPPOSE 17 23 9 8 27 9 9 11 26 21 14 11 14 18 24 15 20 21 16 19 16 21
Don't know 0|5 6 5|7 6 4| 6 719 12025 12 5 7| 7 14| 12 8 12 12 8
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Westminster VI | Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
You GOV Total | Con | Lab l;'e": Con [ Lab L')'e':’n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rse;ft;f M";’JZI";S’ North | Scotland
Weighted Sample|1826|418]450] 119 [621[453| 164 | 677 | 723 | 887 | 939 | 199 | 761 | 440 [425[1041| 785 | 219 614 396 440 157
%D % N % %N %D % % % % % % %N %N % % % % % % % %
And in general would you support or oppose the
building of a nuclear power plant in your local area
in each of the following circumstances:
If it meant the UK had less dependence on Russian
energy
Strongly support 28 |39 24 31|38 19 35 24 36 | 37 19 21 25 32 34| 28 28 25 30 24 30 29
Tend to support 33 |3 35 40|36 34 37 35 34 | 34 33 30 32 33 38| 36 30 28 37 34 30 33
TOTAL SUPPORT 61 77 59 71 74 53 72 59 70 7 52 51 57 65 72 64 58 53 67 58 60 62
Tend to oppose 14 (11 15 1312 16 13 15 12 | 11 17 15 15 12 11| 13 14 15 12 14 15 13
Strongly oppose M|5 15 9|6 15 8 15 8 9 13 7 12 14 9| 11 12 15 9 11 11 16
TOTAL OPPOSE 25 16 30 22 18 31 21 30 20 20 30 22 27 26 20 24 26 30 21 25 26 29
Don't know 4|7 11 7|8 15 8| 1 9|9 18 |27 16 9 8|12 16| 17 1 17 14 8
If it meant more progress was made to achieving net
zero
Strongly support 24 | 28 26 41|26 23 37 27 24 | 31 18 28 22 25 26| 26 22 27 27 22 21 27
Tend to support 34 |39 34 33|40 33 34 34 38 | 35 33 25 32 35 39| 35 31 29 36 32 33 34
TOTAL SUPPORT 58 67 60 74 66 56 71 61 62 66 51 53 54 60 65 61 53 56 63 54 54 61
Tend to oppose 14 (13 15 10|13 16 10 14 13 | 12 16 15 15 12 13| 14 13 14 13 13 16 13
Strongly oppose 118 11 8 9 M1 7 12 11 | 10 13 6 11 15 9| 11 11 12 10 10 11 16
TOTAL OPPOSE 25 21 26 18 22 27 17 26 24 22 29 21 26 27 22 25 24 26 23 23 27 29
Don't know 17|12 14 7|12 16 11| 13 14|13 21 |26 20 13 14| 14 22| 18 14 23 20 9
If it meant there were cheaper energy bills
Strongly support 38 |49 33 38|47 31 32 32 47 | 46 30 36 37 40 38| 37 39 34 40 36 38 39
Tend to support 29 |30 31 37|31 30 40 32 29 | 29 29 21 27 29 36| 30 27 26 31 30 27 27
TOTAL SUPPORT 67 79 64 75 78 61 72 64 76 75 59 57 64 69 74 67 66 60 71 66 65 66
Tend to oppose 12 (11 16 14|10 16 14 15 10 | 10 14 15 12 12 11| 13 11 17 11 11 12 13
Strongly oppose 9 4 10 8 5 11 7 11 7 7 11 6 10 12 7 9 9 10 8 8 10 15
TOTAL OPPOSE 21 15 26 22 15 27 21 26 17 17 25 21 22 24 18 22 20 27 19 19 22 28
Don't know 2|6 10 4|8 11 7] 10 718 15 |21 14 7 8|10 14| 13 10 15 13 5
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Westminster VI | Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
You GOV Total | Con | Lab l;'e": Con [ Lab DLeI:1 Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rse;ft;f M";’JZI";S’ North | Scotland
Weighted Sample|1826|418]450] 119 [621[453| 164 | 677 | 723 | 887 | 939 | 199 | 761 | 440 [425[1041| 785 | 219 614 396 440 157
%D % % % N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And in general would you support or oppose the
building of a wind farm in your local area in each of
the following circumstances:
If it meant the UK had less dependence on Russian
energy
Strongly support 54 | 56 63 72|53 60 68 63 53 | 53 54 41 55 61 50| 57 49 50 56 50 54 59
Tend to support 27 | 30 26 20|30 25 24 25 29 | 26 29 24 26 25 33| 28 26 24 29 30 25 28
TOTAL SUPPORT 81 86 89 92 83 85 92 88 82 79 83 65 81 86 83 85 75 74 85 80 79 87
Tend to oppose 6 8 3 4 8 5 3 4 7 7 5 7 4 6 7 5 7 8 5 6 5 6
Strongly oppose 4 4 2 1 5 2 0 1 6 6 2 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 4 5 4
TOTAL OPPOSE 10 12 5 5 13 7 3 5 13 13 7 1 8 9 12 8 12 12 8 10 10 10
Don't know 9|3 5 3|4 8 5| 7 5|8 10 |24 10 5 5| 7 12| 15 7 1 10 4
If it meant more progress was made to achieving net
zero
Strongly support 51 |46 65 74|44 62 68 63 43 | 49 52 50 52 56 43| 55 45 51 53 47 48 58
Tend to support 26 | 30 22 19|30 23 21 24 30 | 26 26 18 24 24 35| 26 26 23 28 25 26 24
TOTAL SUPPORT 77 76 87 93 74 85 89 87 73 75 78 68 76 80 78 81 71 74 81 72 74 82
Tend to oppose 7 9 3 51|10 4 5 4 10 9 6 8 7 8 8 6 9 8 7 7 8 6
Strongly oppose 5 7 2 0 7 2 0 1 8 7 3 4 4 4 6 4 6 5 4 5 5 6
TOTAL OPPOSE 12 16 5 5 17 6 5 5 18 16 9 12 11 12 14 10 15 13 11 12 13 12
Don't know Mm|7 7 2|8 9 7| 7 9 |10 13 |20 13 8 8| 9 15| 13 8 16 13 5
If it meant there were cheaper energy bills
Strongly support 60 | 61 71 72|59 68 65 68 58 | 59 62 53 64 63 53| 62 59 56 64 56 60 63
Tend to support 23 |25 20 23|25 21 26 23 24 | 23 24 19 19 25 31| 25 22 23 24 24 23 24
TOTAL SUPPORT 83 8 91 95 84 89 91 91 82 82 86 72 83 88 84 87 81 79 88 80 83 87
Tend to oppose 6 8 3 3 8 4 4 3 8 8 5 8 5 6 7 5 7 8 5 6 7 5
Strongly oppose 3 4 2 0 4 2 0 1 5 4 2 1 3 2 4 2 4 2 2 4 3 3
TOTAL OPPOSE 9 12 5 3 12 6 4 4 13 12 7 9 8 8 1 7 1 10 7 10 10 8
Don't know 7|13 4 2|5 5 5| 5 5 |6 8 |18 8 4 4] 6 9| 1 6 10 7 4
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